
1

SIXTH AMENDMENT
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE, LLC
doing business as ALLIED UNIVERSAL JANITORIAL SERVICES

Providing Annual Custodial Services at Multiple City Facilities, RFP No. 1914

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT Sixth is 
made and entered into this __________ day of ____________________, _______, by and 
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a ,
and the UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE, LLC, a California limited partnership, 
doing business as ALLIED UNIVERSAL JANITORIAL SERVICES ntractor ), with 
respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about September 24, 2019, City and Contractor entered into that 
certain Services Agreement , for Providing Annual Custodial Services at Multiple 
City Facilities, RFP No. 1914 ; and

WHEREAS, on or about August 8, 2022, City and Contractor entered into that certain 
First Amendment to Services Agreement to extend the Agreement for the 
term ending June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, on or about June 7, 2023, City and Contractor entered into that certain 

the term ending June 30, 2024 and additional compensation; and

WHEREAS, on or about August 17, 2023, City and Contractor entered into that certain 

extended term; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 22, 2024, City and Contractor entered into that certain 

the extended term to be an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Five 
Dollars and Five Cents ($50,435.05); and

WHEREAS, on or about June 12, 2024, City and Contractor entered into that certain 

term ending June 30, 2025 and additional compensation for the extended term to be an amount 
not to exceed Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-
Two Cents ($880,587.32), plus a fifteen percent (15%) change order authority in the amount of 
One Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Eighty-Eight Dollars and Ten Cents ($132,088.10); and



2

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement for one 
(1) additional year to June 30, 2026, and to increase compensation for the extended term in the
amount of Nine Hundred Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Thirty
Cents ($917,787.30), plus an additional twenty percent (20%) change order authority in the
amount of One Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Hundred -S Dollars and -
Six Cents ($183, ), for a total compensation for the extended term in the amount of One
Million One Hundred One Thousand Hundred F - Dollars and -
Six Cents ($1,101, . 6), for a revised total contract amount of Six Million One Hundred
Seventy-Eight Thousand  Hundred F - Dollars and -Six Cents ($6,178, . 6).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1.
one (1) year to June 30, 2026. 

2. is hereby amended to include additional
compensation for the extended term in the amount of One Million One Hundred One Thousand 

Hundred F - Dollars and -Six Cents ($1,101, . 6) as shown in 
Exhibit -6  attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The revised total contract 
amount is Six Million One Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand  Hundred F -  Dollars 
and -Six Cents ($6,178, . 6).

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Sixth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if 
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.] 



3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Contractor hereto have caused this Sixth
Amendment to Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:___________________________
Mike Futrell
City Manager

ATTEST:

By: ___________________________
Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By: _____________________________

Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:___________________________
Ruthann M. Salera
Sr. Deputy City Attorney

UNIVERSAL
, ,

a California limited ,
doing business as ALLIED UNIVERSAL

 SERVICES 

By:___________________________ Print 
Name:____________________
Title:__________________________

and

By:____________________________
Print Name:_____________________ 
Title:__________________________

CA #19-0763.9 RMS/jv 07/15/25



B-6

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE



FI
N

AL
 E

XT
EN

SI
O

N
 Y

EA
R 

- (
JU

LY
 1

, 2
02

5 
- J

U
N

E 
30

, 2
02

6)
 U

pd
at

ed
:  

6/
28

/2
02

5 
- (

Pr
ic

in
g 

va
lid

 th
ru

 1
2/

31
/2

5 
w

ith
 5

%
 in

cr
ea

se
 e

ff
. 1

/1
/2

02
6)

N
o

Jo
b 

Si
te

Ad
dr

es
s

Zi
p

Cl
ea

na
bl

e 
Sq

 
Fo

ot
ag

e
 F

re
qu

en
cy

 
pe

r W
k 

Cu
rr

en
t A

nn
ua

l 
Co

st
Cu

rr
en

t M
on

th
ly

 
Co

st
An

nu
al

 a
ft

er
 

1/
1/

26
M

on
st

ly
 C

os
t a

ft
er

 
1/

1/
26

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 C

ha
ng

e
 F

Y 
25

/2
6 

An
nu

al
 

Co
st

 
ac

co
un

ts

1
CM

O
 G

TV
98

0 
Da

lto
n 

Ro
ad

92
50

1
1,

80
0

2X
 $

  
  3

,8
55

.2
4 

 $
  

  3
21

.2
7 

 $
  

  4
,0

47
.9

6 
 $

  
  3

37
.3

3 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  3
,9

51
.6

0 
CM

O
 G

TV
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

A
1,

80
0

 $
  

  3
,8

55
.2

4 
 $

  
  3

21
.2

7 
 $

  
  4

,0
47

.9
6 

 $
  

  3
37

.3
3 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  3

,9
51

.6
0 

11
40

00
0-

45
00

50
2

Co
rp

 Y
ar

d 
Br

ee
ze

w
ay

 
80

95
 L

in
co

ln
 A

ve
nu

e
92

50
4

3,
81

7
5X

 $
  

  1
6,

33
3.

92
 

 $
  

  1
,3

61
.1

6 
 $

  
  1

7,
15

0.
64

 
 $

  
  1

,4
29

.2
2 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

6,
74

2.
28

 
3

Co
rp

 Y
ar

d 
CN

G
 F

ac
ili

ty
80

95
 L

in
co

ln
 A

ve
nu

e
92

50
4

3,
81

7
3X

 $
  

  5
,0

88
.9

6 
 $

  
  4

24
.0

8 
 $

  
  5

,3
43

.3
6 

 $
  

  4
45

.2
8 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  5

,2
16

.1
6 

4
Co

rp
 Y

ar
d 

Em
er

ge
nc

y 
O

PS
 

80
95

 L
in

co
ln

 A
ve

nu
e

92
50

4
10

,4
45

3X
 $

  
  1

3,
29

5.
64

 
 $

  
  1

,1
07

.9
7 

 $
  

  1
3,

96
0.

44
 

 $
  

  1
,1

63
.3

7 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
3,

62
8.

04
 

5
Co

rp
 Y

ar
d 

G
ua

rd
 S

ha
ck

 
80

95
 L

in
co

ln
 A

ve
nu

e
92

50
4

14
8

3X
 $

  
  7

60
.2

0 
 $

  
  6

3.
35

 
 $

  
  7

98
.2

4 
 $

  
  6

6.
52

 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  7
79

.2
2 

6
Co

rp
 Y

ar
d 

M
ai

n
80

95
 L

in
co

ln
 A

ve
nu

e
92

50
4

16
,0

00
3X

 $
  

  2
0,

17
3.

80
 

 $
  

  1
,6

81
.1

5 
 $

  
  2

1,
18

2.
52

 
 $

  
  1

,7
65

.2
1 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

0,
67

8.
16

 
7

Co
rp

 Y
ar

d 
Pa

rk
s

80
95

 L
in

co
ln

 A
ve

nu
e

92
50

4
16

,0
00

3X
 $

  
  2

0,
17

3.
80

 
 $

  
  1

,6
81

.1
5 

 $
  

  2
1,

18
2.

52
 

 $
  

  1
,7

65
.2

1 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
0,

67
8.

16
 

8
Co

rp
 Y

ar
d 

Tr
an

si
t

80
95

 L
in

co
ln

 A
ve

nu
e

92
50

4
3,

81
7

3X
 $

  
  5

,0
88

.9
6 

 $
  

  4
24

.0
8 

 $
  

  5
,3

43
.3

6 
 $

  
  4

45
.2

8 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  5
,2

16
.1

6 
9

Co
rp

 Y
ar

d 
Fi

re
 M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
80

95
 L

in
co

ln
 A

ve
nu

e
92

50
4

92
0

2X
 $

  
  1

,2
53

.7
6 

 $
  

  1
04

.4
8 

 $
  

  1
,3

16
.4

0 
 $

  
  1

09
.7

0 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
,2

85
.0

8 
Ci

ty
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
Ya

rd
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

B
54

,9
64

 $
  

  8
2,

16
9.

04
 

 $
  

  6
,8

47
.4

2 
 $

  
  8

6,
27

7.
48

 
 $

  
  7

,1
89

.7
9 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  8

4,
22

3.
26

 
22

10
00

0-
42

10
00

11
DE

V 
H

ul
en

 P
la

ce
 (D

EV
)

28
80

 H
ul

en
 P

la
ce

92
50

7
3,

00
0

7X
 $

  
  2

0,
78

7.
48

 
 $

  
  1

,7
32

.2
9 

 $
  

  2
1,

82
6.

80
 

 $
  

  1
,8

18
.9

0 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
1,

30
7.

14
 

D
EV

 H
ul

en
 P

la
ce

 (D
EV

)
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

D
3,

00
0

 $
  

  2
0,

78
7.

48
 

 $
  

  1
,7

32
.2

9 
 $

  
  2

1,
82

6.
80

 
 $

  
  1

,8
18

.9
0 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

1,
30

7.
14

 
25

45
20

0-
42

10
01

12
FI

R 
Fi

re
 S

ta
tio

n 
#1

34
01

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

92
50

1
6,

76
0

3X
 $

  
  1

0,
10

8.
91

 
 $

  
  8

42
.4

1 
 $

  
  1

0,
61

4.
36

 
 $

  
  8

84
.5

3 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
0,

36
1.

63
 

FI
R 

Fi
re

 S
ta

tio
n 

#1
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

E
6,

76
0

 $
  

  1
0,

10
8.

91
 

 $
  

  8
42

.4
1 

 $
  

  1
0,

61
4.

36
 

 $
  

  8
84

.5
3 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

0,
36

1.
63

 
35

10
00

0-
42

10
00

13
PW

 W
Q

CP
 M

an
ag

em
en

t 
59

50
 A

co
rn

 S
tr

ee
t

92
50

4
3,

60
0

5X
 $

  
  6

,7
62

.3
5 

 $
  

  5
63

.5
3 

 $
  

  7
,1

00
.5

2 
 $

  
  5

91
.7

1 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  6
,9

31
.4

4 
14

PW
 W

Q
CP

 W
at

er
 Q

ua
lit

y 
59

50
 A

co
rn

 S
tr

ee
t

92
50

4
33

,6
62

5X
 $

  
  6

0,
20

2.
71

 
 $

  
  5

,0
16

.8
9 

 $
  

  6
3,

21
2.

88
 

 $
  

  5
,2

67
.7

4 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  6
1,

70
7.

78
 

PW
 W

Q
CP

Su
b 

To
ta

l- 
F

37
,2

62
 $

  
  6

6,
96

5.
05

  $
  

  5
,5

80
.4

2 
 $

  
  7

0,
31

3.
40

  
$ 

 
  5

,8
59

.4
5 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  6

8,
63

9.
22

 
41

25
40

0-
42

41
30

15
PW

 C
en

tr
al

 P
ar

ki
ng

37
87

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

92
50

1
1,

77
6

3X
 $

  
  5

,1
32

.4
7 

 $
  

  4
27

.7
1 

 $
  

  5
,3

89
.0

8 
 $

  
  4

49
.0

9 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  5
,2

60
.7

8 
16

PW
 P

ub
lic

 W
or

ks
37

50
 M

ar
ke

t S
tr

ee
t

92
50

1
6,

01
8

5X
 $

  
  1

1,
06

0.
75

 
 $

  
  9

21
.7

3 
 $

  
  1

1,
61

3.
84

 
 $

  
  9

67
.8

2 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
1,

33
7.

30
 

17
PW

 S
BC

D/
TR

IT
EC

H
37

52
 M

ar
ke

t S
tr

ee
t

92
50

1
2,

32
5

5X
 $

  
  4

,4
95

.8
1 

 $
  

  3
74

.6
5 

 $
  

  4
,7

20
.5

6 
 $

  
  3

93
.3

8 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  4
,6

08
.1

8 
PW

 P
ar

ki
ng

 S
er

vi
ce

s
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

G
10

,1
19

 $
  

  2
0,

68
9.

03
  $

  
  1

,7
24

.0
9 

 $
  

  2
1,

72
3.

48
  

$ 
 

  1
,8

10
.2

9 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
1,

20
6.

26
 

41
50

00
0-

42
41

30
18

LI
B 

Ar
la

nz
a 

Li
br

ar
y

82
67

 P
hi

lb
in

 A
ve

nu
e

92
50

3
10

,0
00

6X
 $

  
  1

8,
37

3.
68

 
 $

  
  1

,5
31

.1
4 

 $
  

  1
9,

29
2.

40
 

 $
  

  1
,6

07
.7

0 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
8,

83
3.

04
 

19
LI

B 
Ar

lin
gt

on
 L

ib
ra

ry
95

56
 M

ag
no

lia
 

92
50

3
12

,0
00

6X
 $

  
  2

5,
17

4.
21

 
 $

  
  2

,0
97

.8
5 

 $
  

  2
6,

43
2.

88
 

 $
  

  2
,2

02
.7

4 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
5,

80
3.

55
 

20
LI

B 
Ca

sa
 B

la
nc

a 
Li

br
ar

y
29

85
 M

ad
is

on
 S

tr
ee

t
92

50
4

9,
00

0
6X

 $
  

  1
6,

59
6.

84
 

 $
  

  1
,3

83
.0

7 
 $

  
  1

7,
42

6.
64

 
 $

  
  1

,4
52

.2
2 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

7,
01

1.
74

 
21

LI
B 

Ea
st

si
de

 L
ib

ra
ry

40
33

-C
 C

hi
ca

go
 

92
50

7
10

,0
00

6X
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
22

LI
B 

La
 S

ie
rr

a 
Li

br
ar

y
46

00
 L

a 
Si

er
ra

 
92

50
5

9,
94

7
7X

 $
  

  2
0,

51
5.

43
 

 $
  

  1
,7

09
.6

2 
 $

  
  2

1,
54

1.
20

 
 $

  
  1

,7
95

.1
0 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

1,
02

8.
31

 
23

LI
B 

M
ai

n 
Li

br
ar

y
35

81
 M

is
si

on
 In

n 
92

50
1

37
,0

00
7X

 $
  

  1
03

,8
51

.6
8 

 $
  

  8
,6

54
.3

1 
 $

  
  1

09
,0

44
.2

4 
 $

  
  9

,0
87

.0
2 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

06
,4

47
.9

6 
24

LI
B 

M
ar

cy
 L

ib
ra

ry
69

27
 M

ag
no

lia
 

92
50

6
9,

00
0

6X
 $

  
  2

0,
65

5.
40

 
 $

  
  1

,7
21

.2
8 

 $
  

  2
1,

68
8.

20
 

 $
  

  1
,8

07
.3

5 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
1,

17
1.

80
 

25
LI

B 
O

ra
ng

e 
Te

rr
ac

e 
Li

br
ar

y
20

01
0-

A 
O

ra
ng

e 
Te

rr
 

92
50

8
13

,0
26

6X
 $

  
  2

3,
75

0.
39

 
 $

  
  1

,9
79

.2
0 

 $
  

  2
4,

93
7.

92
 

 $
  

  2
,0

78
.1

6 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
4,

34
4.

16
 

Li
br

ar
ie

s
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

H
10

9,
97

3
 $

  
  2

28
,9

17
.6

2 
 $

  
  1

9,
07

6.
47

 
 $

  
  2

40
,3

63
.4

8 
 $

  
  2

0,
03

0.
29

 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
34

,6
40

.5
5 

51
30

00
0-

42
10

00
26

PA
R 

Pa
rk

 &
 R

ec
re

at
io

n 
Ad

m
in

. 
69

27
 M

ag
no

lia
 

92
50

6
9,

00
0

5X
 $

  
  1

4,
33

1.
24

 
 $

  
  1

,1
94

.2
7 

 $
  

  1
5,

04
7.

76
 

 $
  

  1
,2

53
.9

8 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
4,

68
9.

50
 

Pa
rk

s
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

I
9,

00
0

 $
  

  1
4,

33
1.

24
 

 $
  

  1
,1

94
.2

7 
 $

  
  1

5,
04

7.
76

 
 $

  
  1

,2
53

.9
8 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

4,
68

9.
50

 
52

15
00

0-
42

10
01

27
M

U
S 

M
un

ic
ip

al
 M

us
eu

m
35

80
 M

is
si

on
 In

n 
92

50
1

9,
00

0
1X

 $
  

  -
  

 $
  

  -
  

 $
  

  -
  

 $
  

  -
  

 $
  

  -
  

M
us

eu
m

Su
b 

To
ta

l- 
J

9,
00

0
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
 $

  
  -

  
53

05
00

-4
21

00
0

28
CH

 C
ity

 H
al

l
39

00
 M

ai
n 

St
re

et
92

52
2

6,
00

0
5x

 $
  

  1
99

,4
93

.0
5 

 $
  

  1
6,

62
4.

42
 

 $
  

  2
09

,4
67

.6
8 

 $
  

  1
7,

45
5.

64
 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

04
,4

80
.3

7 
29

Ci
ty

 C
ou

nc
il 

Ch
am

be
rs

39
00

 M
ai

n 
St

re
et

92
52

2
11

0,
00

0
5x

 $
  

  1
2,

82
3.

50
 

 $
  

  1
,0

68
.6

3 
 $

  
  1

3,
46

4.
72

 
 $

  
  1

,1
22

.0
6 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

3,
14

4.
11

 
Ci

ty
 H

al
l

Su
b 

To
ta

l- 
K

11
6,

00
0

 $
  

  2
12

,3
16

.5
5 

 $
  

  1
7,

69
3.

05
 

 $
  

  2
22

,9
32

.4
0 

 $
  

  1
8,

57
7.

70
 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

17
,6

24
.4

8 
72

22
10

0-
42

10
00

30
RP

U
 C

as
a 

Bl
an

ca
 C

RC
 (P

U
)

30
25

 M
ad

is
on

 S
tr

ee
t

92
50

4
11

,6
59

5X
 $

  
  2

1,
08

8.
56

 
 $

  
  1

,7
57

.3
8 

 $
  

  2
2,

14
3.

00
 

 $
  

  1
,8

45
.2

5 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
1,

61
5.

78
 

31
RP

U
 G

at
ew

ay
 B

ui
ld

in
g

35
34

 1
4t

h 
St

re
et

92
50

1
11

,2
37

5X
 $

  
  2

0,
33

8.
44

 
 $

  
  1

,6
94

.8
7 

 $
  

  2
1,

35
5.

32
 

 $
  

  1
,7

79
.6

1 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
0,

84
6.

88
 

32
RP

U
 O

ra
ng

e 
Sq

ua
re

 (P
U

)
39

01
 O

ra
ng

e 
St

re
et

92
50

1
33

,0
00

6X
 $

  
  6

7,
92

7.
32

 
 $

  
  5

,6
60

.6
1 

 $
  

  7
1,

32
3.

68
 

 $
  

  5
,9

43
.6

4 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  6
9,

62
5.

50
 

33
RP

U
 P

O
E 

Bl
dg

.. 
(P

U
)

39
02

 M
ul

be
rr

y 
92

50
7

7,
24

1
5X

 $
  

  1
4,

32
3.

92
 

 $
  

  1
,1

93
.6

6 
 $

  
  1

5,
04

0.
12

 
 $

  
  1

,2
53

.3
4 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

4,
68

2.
02

 
34

RP
U

 U
O

C 
El

ec
tr

ic
 S

ub
st

at
io

n
29

11
 A

da
m

s 
St

re
et

92
50

4
1,

00
0

5X
 $

  
  2

,1
40

.4
4 

 $
  

  1
78

.3
7 

 $
  

  2
,2

47
.4

8 
 $

  
  1

87
.2

9 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
,1

93
.9

6 
35

RP
U

 U
O

C 
M

ai
n 

Bl
dg

..
29

11
 A

da
m

s 
St

re
et

92
50

4
33

,4
00

5X
 $

  
  7

1,
04

0.
24

 
 $

  
  5

,9
20

.0
2 

 $
  

  7
4,

59
2.

24
 

 $
  

  6
,2

16
.0

2 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  7
2,

81
6.

24
 

36
RP

U
 U

O
C 

M
en

's 
Lo

ck
er

 R
oo

m
 

29
11

 A
da

m
s 

St
re

et
92

50
4

1,
34

0
5X

 $
  

  6
,1

43
.4

0 
 $

  
  5

11
.9

5 
 $

  
  6

,4
50

.6
0 

 $
  

  5
37

.5
5 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  6

,2
97

.0
0 

37
RP

U
 U

O
C 

Te
ch

ni
ci

an
s 

O
ffi

ce
 

29
11

 A
da

m
s 

St
re

et
92

50
4

40
6

5X
 $

  
  1

,0
84

.4
4 

 $
  

  9
0.

37
 

 $
  

  1
,1

38
.6

8 
 $

  
  9

4.
89

 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
,1

11
.5

6 
38

RP
U

 U
O

C 
Tr

ai
le

r (
PU

)
29

11
 A

da
m

s 
St

re
et

92
50

4
1,

00
0

5X
 $

  
  2

,1
40

.3
2 

 $
  

  1
78

.3
6 

 $
  

  2
,2

47
.3

6 
 $

  
  1

87
.2

8 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  2
,1

93
.8

4 
39

RP
U

 U
O

C 
W

at
er

 M
et

er
 S

ho
p 

29
11

 A
da

m
s 

St
re

et
92

50
4

44
6

5X
 $

  
  1

,1
55

.4
8 

 $
  

  9
6.

29
 

 $
  

  1
,2

13
.2

0 
 $

  
  1

01
.1

0 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
,1

84
.3

4 
40

RP
U

 U
O

C 
W

at
er

 O
ps

 M
ai

nt
 O

fc
 2

91
1 

Ad
am

s 
St

re
et

92
50

4
86

5
5X

 $
  

  1
,9

00
.3

2 
 $

  
  1

58
.3

6 
 $

  
  1

,9
95

.3
6 

 $
  

  1
66

.2
8 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  1

,9
47

.8
4 

RP
U

Su
b 

To
ta

l- 
L

10
1,

59
4

 $
  

  2
09

,2
82

.8
8 

 $
  

  1
7,

44
0.

24
 

 $
  

  2
19

,7
47

.0
4 

 $
  

  1
8,

31
2.

25
 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

14
,5

14
.9

6 
60

00
01

92
30

-4
21

00
00

6
41

RP
U

 R
ER

C 
an

d 
Cl

ea
rw

at
er

 
59

01
 P

ay
to

n 
Av

en
ue

92
50

4
9,

00
0

3X
 $

  
  1

2,
32

0.
66

 
 $

  
  1

,0
26

.7
2 

 $
  

  1
2,

93
6.

72
 

 $
  

  1
,0

78
.0

6 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  1
2,

62
8.

69
 

42
RP

U
 1

70
0 

Ra
il 

Ro
ad

 S
t.

17
00

 R
ai

l R
oa

d 
St

.
92

88
0

1X
 $

  
  6

,8
29

.2
9 

 $
  

  5
69

.1
1 

 $
  

  7
,1

70
.7

2 
 $

  
  5

97
.5

6 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  7
,0

00
.0

1 
43

RP
U

 2
20

1 
Ra

il 
Ro

ad
 S

t
22

01
 R

ai
l R

oa
d 

St
.

92
88

0
1X

 $
  

  6
,8

29
.2

9 
 $

  
  5

69
.1

1 
 $

  
  7

,1
70

.7
2 

 $
  

  5
97

.5
6 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  7

,0
00

.0
1 

RP
U

 C
og

en
Su

b 
To

ta
l- 

M
9,

00
0

 $
  

  2
5,

97
9.

24
 

 $
  

  2
,1

64
.9

4 
 $

  
  2

7,
27

8.
16

 
 $

  
  2

,2
73

.1
8 

5.
00

%
 $

  
  2

6,
62

8.
70

 
61

20
13

93
30

-4
21

00
00

6
46

8,
47

2
 $

  
  8

95
,4

02
.2

8 
 $

  
  7

4,
61

6.
86

 
 $

  
  9

40
,1

72
.3

2 
 $

  
  7

8,
34

7.
69

 
5.

00
%

 $
  

  9
17

,7
87

.3
0 

*A
lli

ed
 U

ni
ve

rs
al

 w
ill

 h
ol

d 
pr

ic
in

g 
fr

om
 E

xt
en

si
on

 Y
ea

r #
1 

Pr
ic

in
g 

th
ru

 D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
02

5.
  A

ll 
pr

ic
in

g 
w

ill
 in

cr
ea

se
 5

%
 e

ff
. J

an
ua

ry
 1

, 2
02

6.

AD
D

IT
IO

N
AL

 /
 S

U
BT

RA
CT

IN
G

 IT
EM

S 
 B

ot
h 

Ex
te

ns
io

n 
ye

ar
s

Ju
ly

 - 
D

ec
Ja

n 
- J

un
e

$1
.4

3 
pe

r y
ea

r
$1

.4
3 

pe
r y

ea
r

$0
.1

8 
pe

r
$0

.1
8 

pe
r

$2
2.

00
$2

2.
00

$0
.1

2 
pe

r
$0

.1
2 

pe
r

0.
18

 p
er

0.
18

 p
er

$2
8.

00
$2

8.
00

Ad
di

tio
na

l w
in

do
w

 w
as

hi
ng

, p
er

 h
ou

r

Ad
di

tio
na

l c
le

an
in

g 
(s

w
ee

pi
ng

, m
op

pi
ng

, d
us

tin
g,

 k
itc

he
n 

an
d 

re
st

ro
om

),
pe

r

EX
H

IB
IT

 B
 - 

CO
M

PE
N

SA
TI

O
N

To
ta

l L
um

p 
Su

m
 A

m
ou

nt

Ad
di

tio
na

l a
re

as
/f

ac
ili

tie
s,

 p
er

 s
qu

ar
e 

fo
ot

Ad
di

tio
na

l s
tr

ip
pi

ng
, w

ax
in

g 
an

d 
se

al
in

g 
flo

or
s,

 p
er

 s
qu

ar
e 

fo
ot

Ad
di

tio
na

l c
ar

pe
t a

nd
 u

ph
ol

st
er

y 
cl

ea
ni

ng
, p

er
 s

qu
ar

e 
fo

ot

Em
er

ge
nc

y 
se

rv
ic

es
, p

er
 h

ou
r



$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

$2
7.

00
$2

7.
00

Ad
di

tio
na

l l
ab

or
, p

er
 p

er
so

n 
pe

r h
ou

r (
da

y 
po

rt
er

)

Ad
di

tio
na

l l
ab

or
, p

er
 p

er
so

n 
pe

r h
ou

r (
cu

st
od

ia
n)

Ad
di

tio
na

l S
up

er
vi

so
r, 

pe
r p

er
so

n 
pe

r h
ou

r


